
Torrens 2016-1 CRR Pool Statistics

Loan Pool Data as at Close of Business Wednesday, 31 December 2025

Summary of Portfolio

Number Of Housing Loans:                                                                 44 

Housing Loan Pool Size: $6,600,870.36 

Average Housing Loan Balance: $150,019.78 

Maximum Housing Loan Balance: $542,337.73 

Minimum Housing Loan Balance:                                                     6,406.04 

Loan Seasoning / Term to Maturity

Maximum Remaining Term to Maturity in months                                                               241 

Weighted Average Remaining Term to Maturity in months                                                               201 

Weighted Average Seasoning in months                                                               143 

Loan-to-Value Ratio (LVR)

Maximum Current LVR 65.00%

Weighted Average Original LVR 68.74%

Weighted Average Current LVR * 42.96%

Weighted Average Current LVR based on RBA Guidelines ** 42.96%

Weighted Average Fixed Rate 5.57%

Weighted Average Variable Rate 5.57%

Weighted Average Rate 5.57%

*   The Weighted Average Current LVR is calculated based on the definitions stated within the TORRENS trust transaction documents

** The Weighted Average Current LVR Based on RBA Guidelines is calculated based on the RBA's Securitisation System Reporting Guidance

Summary of Year of Origination

Year Of Origination No. of Accounts
 Total Loan 

Balance 
Weighted Average LVR Average Loan Balance

% by Loan 

Balance

Loans Prior to 2000 -                                                              -                                                              0.00% -                                                              0.00%
2000 -                                                              -                                                              0.00% -                                                              0.00%

2001 -                                                              -                                                              0.00% -                                                              0.00%

2002 -                                                              -                                                              0.00% -                                                              0.00%

2003 -                                                              -                                                              0.00% -                                                              0.00%

2004 -                                                              -                                                              0.00% -                                                              0.00%

2005 -                                                              -                                                              0.00% -                                                              0.00%

2006 1                                                                  6,406.04                                                    2.00% 6,406.04                                                    0.10%

2007 1                                                                  125,179.46                                               39.12% 125,179.46                                               1.90%

2008 1                                                                  56,346.61                                                 22.10% 56,346.61                                                 0.85%

2009 -                                                              -                                                              0.00% -                                                              0.00%

2010 1                                                                  25,892.59                                                 11.36% 25,892.59                                                 0.39%

2011 -                                                              -                                                              0.00% -                                                              0.00%

2012 5                                                                  554,900.01                                               52.77% 110,980.00                                               8.41%

2013 13                                                               1,703,420.60                                           34.40% 131,032.35                                               25.81%

2014 14                                                               2,812,697.25                                           46.91% 200,906.95                                               42.61%

2015 6                                                                  1,096,838.22                                           46.37% 182,806.37                                               16.62%

2016 2                                                                  219,189.58                                               29.39% 109,594.79                                               3.32%

2017 -                                                              -                                                              0.00% -                                                              0.00%

2018 -                                                              -                                                              0.00% -                                                              0.00%

2019 -                                                              -                                                              0.00% -                                                              0.00%

2020 -                                                              -                                                              0.00% -                                                              0.00%

2021 -                                                              -                                                              0.00% -                                                              0.00%

2022 -                                                              -                                                              0.00% -                                                              0.00%

2023 -                                                              -                                                              0.00% -                                                              0.00%

2024 -                                                              -                                                              0.00% -                                                              0.00%

2025 -                                                              -                                                              0.00% -                                                              0.00%

TOTAL 44                                             6,600,870.36 42.96%                                                150,019.78 100.00%

Summary of Geographic Distribution

Region No. of Accounts
 Total Loan 

Balance 
Weighted Average LVR  Average Loan Balance 

% by Loan 

Balance

South Australia 

Metro                                                                   2                                                 232,244.52 32.00%                                                 116,122.26 3.52%

Non Metro                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

Northern Territory 

Metro                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

Non Metro                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

New South Wales 

Metro                                                                   3                                                 766,050.10 34.15%                                                 255,350.03 11.61%

Non Metro                                                                   3                                                 477,537.91 44.43%                                                 159,179.30 7.23%

Victoria 

Metro                                                                   6                                             1,350,162.04 45.27%                                                 225,027.01 20.45%

Non Metro                                                                 18                                             2,381,493.66 44.97%                                                 132,305.20 36.08%

Queensland 

Metro                                                                   1                                                   81,562.24 10.26%                                                   81,562.24 1.24%

Non Metro                                                                   7                                                 675,673.31 43.08%                                                   96,524.76 10.24%

Western Australia 

Metro                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

Non Metro                                                                   1                                                   87,081.39 49.76%                                                   87,081.39 1.32%

Tasmania 

Metro                                                                   2                                                 250,444.94 47.54%                                                 125,222.47 3.79%

Non Metro                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

Australian Capital Territory

Metro                                                                   1                                                 298,620.25 48.16%                                                 298,620.25 4.52%

Non Metro                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

TOTAL 44                                             6,600,870.36 42.96%                                                150,019.78 100.00%
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Summary of Balance Outstanding

Current Loan Balance No. of Accounts
 Total Loan 

Balance 
Weighted Average LVR  Average Loan Balance 

% by Loan 

Balance

$0 to $50,000                                                                   3                                                   78,567.17 30.36%                                                   26,189.06 1.19%

$50,000.01 to $100,000                                                                 14                                             1,089,583.91 30.17%                                                   77,827.42 16.51%

$100,000.01 to $150,000                                                                 13                                             1,662,150.79 43.93%                                                 127,857.75 25.18%

$150,000.01 to $200,000                                                                   3                                                 535,767.39 28.28%                                                 178,589.13 8.12%

$200,000.01 to $250,000                                                                   6                                             1,332,769.28 49.16%                                                 222,128.21 20.19%

$250,000.01 to $300,000                                                                   1                                                 298,620.25 48.16%                                                 298,620.25 4.52%

$300,000.01 to $350,000                                                                   1                                                 311,614.93 54.67%                                                 311,614.93 4.72%

$350,000.01 to $400,000                                                                   2                                                 749,458.91 59.51%                                                 374,729.46 11.35%

$400,000.01 to $450,000                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

$450,000.01 to $500,000                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

$500,000.01 to $750,000                                                                   1                                                 542,337.73 34.33%                                                 542,337.73 8.22%

Greater than $750,000                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

TOTAL                                                                 44                                             6,600,870.36 42.96%                                                150,019.78 100.00%

Summary of Current Loan to Value Ratio

Current LVR (%) No. of Accounts
 Total Loan 

Balance 
Weighted Average LVR  Average Loan Balance 

% by Loan 

Balance

0 to 10                                                                   3                                                 167,408.70 7.56%                                                   55,802.90 2.54%

11 to 20                                                                   3                                                 217,600.78 15.53%                                                   72,533.59 3.30%

21 to 30                                                                   7                                                 794,610.74 26.38%                                                 113,515.82 12.04%

31 to 40                                                                 11                                             1,850,421.08 34.69%                                                 168,220.10 28.03%

41 to 50                                                                 10                                             1,335,990.41 47.45%                                                 133,599.04 20.24%

51 to 55                                                                   2                                                 708,225.40 54.48%                                                 354,112.70 10.73%

56 to 60                                                                   4                                                 723,223.53 56.60%                                                 180,805.88 10.96%

61 to 65                                                                   4                                                 803,389.72 63.33%                                                 200,847.43 12.17%

66 to 70                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

71 to 75                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

76 to 80                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

81 to 85                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

86 to 90                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

91 to 95                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

96 to 100                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

Over 100                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

TOTAL 44                                             6,600,870.36 42.96%                                                150,019.78 100.00%

Summary of Year of Maturity

Year of Maturity No. of Accounts
 Total Loan 

Balance 
Weighted Average LVR  Average Loan Balance 

% by Loan 

Balance

2029                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%

2030                                                                   1                                                   79,440.42 5.23%                                                   79,440.42 1.20%

2031                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

2032                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

2033                                                                   2                                                 115,059.01 27.02%                                                   57,529.51 1.74%

2034                                                                   1                                                   79,681.15 30.30%                                                   79,681.15 1.21%

2035                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

2036                                                                   2                                                   93,487.43 46.49%                                                   46,743.72 1.42%

2037                                                                   2                                                 238,678.37 43.01%                                                 119,339.19 3.62%

2038                                                                   6                                                 888,714.55 29.67%                                                 148,119.09 13.46%

2039                                                                   1                                                   81,501.06 46.57%                                                   81,501.06 1.23%

2040                                                                   1                                                   25,892.59 11.36%                                                   25,892.59 0.39%

2041                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

2042                                                                   4                                                 441,401.10 54.18%                                                 110,350.28 6.69%

2043                                                                   6                                                 755,993.65 40.17%                                                 125,998.94 11.45%

2044                                                                 13                                             2,857,275.42 46.65%                                                 219,790.42 43.29%

2045                                                                   4                                                 811,637.42 52.83%                                                 202,909.36 12.30%

2046                                                                   1                                                 132,108.19 15.97%                                                 132,108.19 2.00%

TOTAL 44                                             6,600,870.36 42.96%                                                150,019.78 100.00%

Summary of Property Ownership Type

Loan Purpose No. of Accounts
 Total Loan 

Balance 
Weighted Average LVR  Average Loan Balance 

% by Loan 

Balance

Owner Occupied                                                                 40                                             6,099,486.37 42.79%                                                 152,487.16 92.40%

Investment                                                                   4                                                 501,383.99 45.08%                                                 125,346.00 7.60%

TOTAL 44                                             6,600,870.36 42.96%                                                150,019.78 100.00%

Summary of Amortisation Type

Payment Type No. of Accounts
 Total Loan 

Balance 
Weighted Average LVR  Average Loan Balance 

% by Loan 

Balance

Principal & Interest                                                                 44                                             6,600,870.36 42.96%                                                 150,019.78 100.00%

Interest Only                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

TOTAL 44                                             6,600,870.36 42.96%                                                150,019.78 100.00%

Summary of Mortgage Insurer Distribution

Mortgage Insurer No. of Accounts
 Total Loan 

Balance 
Weighted Average LVR  Average Loan Balance 

% by Loan 

Balance

QBE                                                                   3 707,815.30                                               54.65%                                                 235,938.43 10.72%

Helia                                                                   4 569,813.42                                               55.31%                                                 142,453.36 8.63%

Insurable                                                                 37 5,323,241.64                                           40.09%                                                 143,871.40 80.64%

                                                                 -   -                                                              0.00%                                                                  -   -                                                              

TOTAL 44                                             6,600,870.36 42.96%                                                150,019.78 100.00%
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Summary of Product

Loan Type No. of Accounts
 Total Loan 

Balance 
Weighted Average LVR  Average Loan Balance 

% by Loan 

Balance

Standard Housing Loan

Variable                                                                 35                                             5,397,650.69 43.09%                                                 154,218.59 81.77%

Fixed 1 year                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

Fixed 2 year                                                                   5                                                 829,892.16 47.50%                                                 165,978.43 12.57%

Fixed 3 year                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

Fixed 4 year                                                                   3                                                 290,365.37 33.47%                                                   96,788.46 4.40%

Fixed 5 year                                                                   1                                                   82,962.14 22.73%                                                   82,962.14 1.26%

Line of Credit

Variable                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

TOTAL 44                                             6,600,870.36 42.96%                                                150,019.78 100.00%

Summary of Origination Channel

Ledger No. of Accounts
 Total Loan 

Balance 
Weighted Average LVR  Average Loan Balance 

% by Loan 

Balance

Retail                                                                 44                                             6,600,870.36 42.96%                                                 150,019.78 100.00%

Third Party Banking                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

TOTAL 44                                             6,600,870.36 42.96%                                                150,019.78 100.00%

Summary of Current Interest Rate

Interest Rate Band No. of Accounts
 Total Loan 

Balance 
Weighted Average LVR  Average Loan Balance 

% by Loan 

Balance

0.00% - 1.00%                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

1.00% - 2.00%                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

2.00% - 3.00%                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

3.00% - 4.00%                                                                   1                                                   82,962.14 22.73%                                                   82,962.14 1.26%

4.00% - 5.00%                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

5.00% - 6.00%                                                                 36                                             5,833,515.76 43.29%                                                 162,042.10 88.37%

6.00% - 10.00%                                                                   7                                                 684,392.46 42.63%                                                   97,770.35 10.37%

TOTAL 44                                             6,600,870.36 42.96%                                                150,019.78 100.00%

Summary of Arrears

Days in Arrears No. of Accounts
 Total Loan 

Balance 
Weighted Average LVR  Average Loan Balance 

% by Loan 

Balance

0 Days                                                                 43                                             6,544,523.75 43.14%                                                 152,198.23 99.15%

1 to 30 Days                                                                   1                                                   56,346.61 22.10%                                                   56,346.61 0.85%

31 to 60 Days                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

61 to 90 Days                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

91+ Days                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

TOTAL 44                                             6,600,870.36 42.96%                                                150,019.78 100.00%

Summary of Loan Seasoning

Months of Seasoning No. of Accounts
 Total Loan 

Balance 
Weighted Average LVR  Average Loan Balance 

% by Loan 

Balance

3 months or less                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

4 to 6 months                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

7 to 9 months                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

10 to 12 months                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

13 to 18 months                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

19 to 24 months                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

25 to 30 months                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

31 to 36 months                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

37 to 42 months                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

43 to 48 months                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

49 to 54 months                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

55 to 60 months                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

More than 60 months                                                                 44                                             6,600,870.36 42.96%                                                 150,019.78 100.00%

TOTAL                                                                 44                                             6,600,870.36 42.96%                                                150,019.78 100.00%

Summary of Income Type

Income Verification Type No. of Accounts
 Total Loan 

Balance 
Weighted Average LVR  Average Loan Balance 

% by Loan 

Balance

Verified Income                                                                 44                                             6,600,870.36 42.96%                                                 150,019.78 100.00%

Stated Income                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

TOTAL                                                                 44                                             6,600,870.36 42.96%                                                150,019.78 100.00%

Summary of Loan Purpose

Loan Purpose No. of Accounts
 Total Loan 

Balance 
Weighted Average LVR  Average Loan Balance 

% by Loan 

Balance

Newly Erected Property                                                                   2                                                 257,526.97 39.52%                                                 128,763.49 3.90%

Construction                                                                   5                                                 876,631.13 44.84%                                                 175,326.23 13.28%

Established Property                                                                 23                                             3,525,050.36 45.98%                                                 153,263.06 53.40%

Refinance                                                                   8                                             1,450,774.45 41.04%                                                 181,346.81 21.98%

Additions and Alterations                                                                   3                                                 278,116.33 22.86%                                                   92,705.44 4.21%

Home Equity                                                                   3                                                 212,771.12 28.80%                                                   70,923.71 3.22%

Other                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

TOTAL                                                                 44                                             6,600,870.36 42.96%                                                150,019.78 100.00%
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Summary of Term Remaining

Repayment Type No. of Accounts
 Total Loan 

Balance 
Weighted Average LVR  Average Loan Balance 

% by Loan 

Balance

Interest Only Term Remaining

1 year or less                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

1 to 2 years                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

2 to 3 years                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

3 to 4 years                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

4 to 5 years                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

5 to 6 years                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

6 to 7 years                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

7 to 8 years                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

8 to 9 years                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

9 to 10 years                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

10 years or greater                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

Principal & Interest Term Remaining

1 year or less                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

1 to 5 years                                                                   1                                                   79,440.42 5.23%                                                   79,440.42 1.20%

5 to 10 years                                                                   3                                                 194,740.16 28.36%                                                   64,913.39 2.95%

10 to 15 years                                                                 12                                             1,328,274.00 33.93%                                                 110,689.50 20.12%

15 to 20 years                                                                 27                                             4,866,307.59 47.36%                                                 180,233.61 73.72%

20 to 25 years                                                                   1                                                 132,108.19 15.97%                                                 132,108.19 2.00%

25 to 30 years                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

30 years or greater                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

TOTAL                                                                 44                                             6,600,870.36 42.96%                                                150,019.78 100.00%

Summary of Term Remaining

Rate Type No. of Accounts
 Total Loan 

Balance 
Weighted Average LVR  Average Loan Balance 

% by Loan 

Balance

Fixed Term Remaining

1 year or less                                                                   3                                                 233,676.62 36.00%                                                   77,892.21 3.54%

1 to 2 years                                                                   6                                                 969,543.05 43.95%                                                 161,590.51 14.69%

2 to 3 years                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

3 to 4 years                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

4 to 5 years                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

5 Years or greater                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

Variable Term Remaining

1 year or less                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

1 to 5 years                                                                   1                                                   79,440.42 5.23%                                                   79,440.42 1.20%

5 to 10 years                                                                   2                                                 136,027.76 26.90%                                                   68,013.88 2.06%

10 to 15 years                                                                   9                                             1,094,597.38 33.49%                                                 121,621.93 16.58%

15 to 20 years                                                                 22                                             3,955,476.94 47.96%                                                 179,794.41 59.92%

20 to 25 years                                                                   1                                                 132,108.19 15.97%                                                 132,108.19 2.00%

25 to 30 years                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

30 years or greater                                                                  -                                                                    -   0.00%                                                                  -   0.00%

TOTAL                                                                 44                                             6,600,870.36 42.96%                                                150,019.78 100.00%
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